



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2399/2017 and C.M. Appl. 10351/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Malvika Trivedi and Mr.
Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Advocates for
respondent No.1
Ms. Ruchi Jain, Advocate for
respondent No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **02.05.2017**

Further time is sought to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08th September, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 02, 2017

rsk