



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM No.10351/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.
Mr. Mahavir Singh, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Malvika Trivedi and Mr. S.
Chaudhary, Adv. for NDMC/R1.
Ms. Ruchi Jain, Adv. for UOI/R3.

ORDER

% **20.11.2017**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is not holding the Court today.

List on 05th December, 2017.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 20, 2017

ak