



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM Appln.10351/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahay Endlaw, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Malavika Trivedi, ASC with
Ms.Sriparna Dutta, Advocates for
respondents no.1 and 2/NDMC.
Ms.Ruchi Jain, Advocate for
respondent no.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **22.03.2018**

Learned counsel for the Central Government has handed over the decision of the Deputy Director (Estate) which is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner who seeks time to take instructions.

List on 23rd March, 2018 at 12.30 PM.

The petitioner shall remain present in Court at the time of the hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 22, 2018

dk