

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017**
SUREDNER SINGH RAO Petitioner
Through **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR
..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Tarunvir Singh Kehar, SC with**
Ms. Malika Trivedi, ASC for R-1
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **15.06.2018**

The prayer in this application is bereft of merit, especially in view of the undertaking, given by the petitioner to this court on 23rd March, 2018. However, in the interests of justice, the petitioner is given time till the next 21st June, 2018, to vacate the premises.

Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, appearing for the petitioner, undertakes that his client would possibly vacate the premises on 21st June, 2018. The petitioner shall remain bound by the said undertaking.

The application is disposed of in the above terms.

C. HARI SHANKAR
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 15, 2018/rk