



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM No. 10351/2017**

SURENDER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Tarunvir Singh Kehhar, Ms
Malvika Trivedi and Mr Adhiraj
Choudhary, Advocates. for R-1.

Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr T.P. Singh, Advocate for R-
3/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

12.07.2018

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests for an adjournment. He states that the counsel, who has to argue the matter, is unavailable.
2. List on 20.11.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 12, 2018

RK