



\$~64

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2399/2017 and CM No.10351/2017

SURENDER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Mr.Shivansh Soni, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ONR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Tarunvir Singh Khehar and
Mr.Vishal Tripathi, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

20.11.2018

List on 10.01.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2018

M