



\$~A-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

Re-notify for 04.08.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 4, 2022

nc