



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & cm 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Akshay Verma ASC for
NDMC.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj and Ms.
Aakriti Roy, Advocates for R-3/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.08.2022

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned.

List on 6th December 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 4, 2022

Aj/ct