



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAO ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw,  
Advocate.  
(M): 9811122114  
Email: jai@jscchambers.com

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND  
ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, Addl.  
Standing counsel for respondent  
no. 1/NDMC.  
(M): 9650144651

Email: advocatesupremecourt@yahoo.co.in  
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,  
CGSC for respondent no. 3.  
(M): 9818030700  
Email: cgsc.ripudaman@gmail.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**06.12.2022**

%

**[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]**

1. Learned counsel appearing for petitioner submits that possession of the residential premises have already been handed over by petitioner to respondent NDMC. This fact is not disputed by learned counsel appearing for respondents. Thus, learned counsel for petitioner submits that the only issue which remains in the present matter is with respect to the rent that may be payable by petitioner for overstay in the government accommodation.



2. Let the petitioner take requisite instructions in this regard.
3. Both the parties are at liberty to file additional affidavit with respect to any subsequent developments that may be necessary for the purposes of adjudication of the present case.
4. Re-notify the matter on 10.04.2023.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**DECEMBER 6, 2022**

**c**