



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Advocate
versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma Addl.
Standing counsel for
Respondent-NDMC
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC for R-3 (M):
9818030700

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that main counsel who has to argue the matter is in some personal difficulty.
2. Ld. Counsel for petitioner further submits that additional affidavit in terms of order dated 06.12.2022 shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Liberty is granted.
3. At request, re-notify on 12.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 10, 2023/au