



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advocates**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC for NDMC
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

1. The rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the respondent no. 1 in terms of order dated 22.05.2024 has already been filed.
2. List on 19.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

N