



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 and CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.Shruti
Kapur, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Akshay Verma, ASC for NDMC
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr.Abhinav and Mr.Amit,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

List on 03.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 2, 2025

na