



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017, CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advocates**

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshay Verma, Addl. Standing
Counsel for NDMC with Mr. Om
Prakash Senior Assistant, NDMC.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

1. Mr. Akshay Verma, learned Addl. Standing Counsel appearing for NDMC seeks some time to obtain instructions.
2. At request, renotify on 08.04.2025 at 02.30 PM.
3. The Director/Deputy Director (Estate) shall remain present in Court or join the proceedings through VC, on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 7, 2025/rd