



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2399/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Adv. for

R-1 & Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC

(through vc) (9650144651)

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is interested in mediation.
3. However, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has no instructions in the matter.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 4, 2025

vk