



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2399/2017, CM APPL. 10351/2017

SUREDNER SINGH RAOPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.
Shruti Kapur, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, SC for NDMC
(through VC)
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that *apropos* order dated 02.09.2025, a representation has been received from the petitioner. He submits that, pursuant thereto a committee has been formed, which, according to him in all probability is to take a decision within a period of *eight weeks*.

2. As such, renotify on 17.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/So