



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC for NDMC.
through Vc.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that final order with respect to the representation in terms of order dated 02.09.2025 will be passed within a period of 2 weeks.
3. At request, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/kr/sg