



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011034812017

+ **W.P.(C) 2399/2017 & CM APPL. 10351/2017 (Interim relief)**

SUREDNER SINGH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.
Shruti Kapur, Advocates.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshay Verma, Additional
Standing Counsel for NDMC.
Mr. Ripudama Bharadwaj,
CGSC along with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Amit Rana and Mr.
Anmol Ghai, Advocates for
UOI.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. It is already 06:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 28.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/nd